

Purchasing Summary

		r archasing sammary
EVENT # 4803	TITLE: River Street Improvements	COST: \$124,520.13
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract Modification	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 2 for the River Street Improvements project with McLendon Enterprises in the amount of \$124,520.13.		
The original contract was to extend, relocate, and upgrade existing water and sewer infrastructures within the area prior to the opening of these hotels. This modification is needed for changes needed due to unforeseen underground site conditions identified during construction, an additional water main extension requested by the Public Works and Water Resources Department, and the deduction of the quantities and items not used in this contract. The original contract was approved by Council on April 27, 2017 in the amount of \$5,677,106.58. The total amount of this contract was approved by Council on April 27, 2017 in the amount of \$5,677,106.58.		
this contract to date, including this modification is \$6,001,661.60. Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for the River Street Improvements project with McLendon Enterprises in the amount of \$\$124,520.13.		